MH O			*,		a Colo			
Form 3160-3 Drawer DD (November 1983)				SUBMIT IN	PLICATE	Torm approved	951 921	
(formerly 9-331CArte	(Other instr reverse	uctions on side)	Budget Bureau	No. 1004 0126				
	RIOR		Expires August	7ED ¹⁹⁸⁵				
		LAND MANA				5. LEASE DESIGNATION NM-28096	AND SERIAL NO.	
APPLICATIO	n for permit	TO DRILL,	DEEP	EN, OR PLUG	BACK	G. IF INDIAN, ALLETTE	B ORTEIBE NAME	
	ILL X	DEEPEN		PLUG BA	CK 🗀		-	
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL [V] G			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME AREA + 1					
WELL X G			S. FARM OR LEASE NAME					
Read & St	RECEIVED	RECEIVED		al				
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR			9. WELL NO.					
P. O. Box	1518 Roswell	. NM 88202		HIN OD		1		
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R	eport location clearly and	in accordance wit	th any	State requirements .89		10. FIELD AND POOL, C		
		20/W	·	_	(1)	Tamano Bone	Springs	
At proposed prod. zon	O. C. D.	1/20	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR I	ALK,				
same				ARTESIA, OPPICE	,	Sec. 14-T18S	:_p31c	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	E*		12. COUNTY OR PARISH	1 13. STATE				
12.5 miles SE of Loco Hills, NM 10. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED*						Eddy	New Mexico	
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEARS TIND BY						F ACRES ASSIGNED IS WELL	THEW TEXTED	
18. DISTANCE KHOM PROP	unit line, if any)	330'	10	360	40			
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 42901			19. PROPOSED DEPTH 9,2001			20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS ROTARY		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe				-,	1 101			
3723' GL						June 10, 1989		
23.		PROPOSED CASI	NC AND	CEMENTING PROGRA		Julie 10, 1969		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING				М			
17 1/2"	13 3/8"	54#		SETTING DEPTH	-	QUANTITY OF CEMEN		
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#				600 sx "C" circulate to surfac		
7 7/8"	5 1/2"			1		1050 sx "C" " " "		
	3 1/2	17#		9200 •	1800 sz	c''H'' Tie bac	k	
Mud Program:				T7-3-	h. 4.	***	• I* -	
0' - 400'	Fresh water, m	native, snu	d muc	$\frac{\text{Weig}}{8.5} -$	9.0	Visc. V	I/I. Cont.	
400' - 2400' Saturated brine water				10.0 - 1		30 - 32	N/C	
2400' - 9200'	Cut Brine wate	er			9.2		'L 10 cc	
BOP Program: A	1.3000 psi wp 90 used and tested	00 series SI daily. See	haffe e Ext	er double hydra		•		
					•	en e		
						0.7 m	_ 1	
						Post ID- 9-1-89	- <i>/</i>	
						Amd. Lo	oc	
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE one. If proposal is to d reventer program, if any.	PROPOSED PROGRAM: If prill or deepen directional	roposal is to deepe iy, give pertinent	n or pl data o	ug back, give data on pr n subsurface locations an	esent produc d messured a	tive zone and proposed and true vertical depths	new productive	
4.			AΩ€	ent for:	······································			
BIGNED		m-r		ad & Stevens, I	nc.	Мач	10, 1989	
(This space for Federa	ll or State office use)	TITL		,		DATE	10, 100	
Space for reneral	or prace omce fige)							
PERMIT NO.				APPROVAL DATE				
1	a Poris		Ž.	arin arroy		<i>(</i>	, , , , ,	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL	L. IF ANY:	TITL	E(MARLSIAD RESCURCE AREA		_ DATE	-8 ⁻⁷	
COMBITIONS OF APPROVAL	L, IF ANY :							

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

RECEIVED

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

MIG 28 '89

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section **AMENDED Well No. ease Operator Jamie Federal 1 Read & Stevens, Inc. County Township Range Unit Letter Section Eddy 14 18 South 31 East **NMPM** Actual Footage Location of Well: feet from the West 330 line and feet from the North Dedicated Acreage: Producing Formation Ground level Elev. Acres 3723 Bone Springs Tamano Bone Springs 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? No. If answer is "yes" type of consolidation Yes If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if neccessary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information 3720.5 0 3725.2 contained herein in true and complete to the 1920' best of my knowledge and belief. **1**3721.1 3721.7 NM-28096 Printed Name Read & Stevens, Inc. John C. Maxey, Jr. Position Petroleum Engineer Read & Stevens, Inc. Date 8-25-89 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate No.

1000

1980 2310

330

660

990

1320

1650

2640

2000

1500

500